
2026 Wheeling University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-4   Home: 4-3   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (137), Opp (107)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Alvarez (1), Schulz (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Mateo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Pickhardt (4), Totals (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-69), Pickhardt (28-31), Binder
(4-4), Carlson (4-4), Khan (4-6), Jitsukawa (3-4), Rollyson (3-4), 30 (2-2), Davidson (2-3), Akins (1-1), Dukate (1-1), Elliott (1-2), Fenwick
(1-1), Sauer (1-1), Stang (1-1), Wells (1-1), Wilson-Jones (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Mateo, Edward .429 15-15 56 23 24 3 0 3 12 36 .643 14 2 4 0 .556 0 0 12-12 20 21 5 .891
22 Meyer, Luke .423 14-14 52 14 22 2 1 4 18 38 .731 11 1 8 0 .523 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
14 Johnson, Brett .400 14-11 40 10 16 6 1 0 8 24 .600 9 1 5 0 .500 2 0 5-7 29 1 1 .968
12 Schulz, Nicholas .375 14-13 40 13 15 3 0 1 11 21 .525 13 1 8 0 .537 0 1 0-0 83 3 0 1.000
20 Pickhardt, Griffin .317 14-13 41 4 13 1 0 1 10 17 .415 5 3 10 0 .420 1 0 0-0 114 6 2 .984
16 Millians, Gavin .286 12-10 42 3 12 2 0 1 10 17 .405 2 0 14 0 .318 0 1 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
19 Heflin, Caid .229 13-9 35 9 8 1 0 0 2 9 .257 5 5 4 0 .400 0 1 4-4 18 0 0 1.000
25 Alvarez, Chris .190 12-11 42 7 8 1 0 2 9 15 .357 7 0 13 0 .306 0 0 5-5 4 13 5 .773
29 Shaw, Kalayo .406 10-8 32 10 13 1 1 1 8 19 .594 5 2 7 0 .500 1 0 2-3 4 0 0 1.000
0 Ference, Keaton .360 10-3 25 8 9 3 0 1 13 15 .600 3 0 6 0 .429 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
27 Wilkins, Kale .333 5-5 15 7 5 1 0 1 7 9 .600 7 1 4 0 .565 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
35 Wilson-Jones, Robbie .333 5-2 9 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
5 Gutierrez, Noah .316 9-7 19 10 6 1 0 0 3 7 .368 8 2 0 1 .533 1 0 0-0 11 8 0 1.000
2 Raysor, Jalen .125 7-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 2 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
11 Chiappetta, Nick .091 11-7 22 7 2 0 0 1 6 5 .227 3 1 11 0 .222 1 1 2-3 2 15 7 .708
36 Cordova, Christian .000 2-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Shields, Kaden .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 15-15 484 129 157 25 3 16 120 236 .488 95 21 103 1 .450 7 4 30-34 345 104 21 .955
Opponents .251 15-15 451 86 113 20 2 11 72 170 .377 62 14 121 1 .356 4 5 29-35 340 101 23 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Elliott, Brock 0.00 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 3 10.0 2 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 .067 2 1 0 1 0
10 Stang, Kaleb 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
28 Sauer, Chris 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
18 Khan, Sebastian 1.80 3-0 5 5 1 1-0 0 30.0 24 10 6 7 35 4 1 0 .211 5 2 0 0 0
15 Carlson, Dom 2.65 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 15 9 5 7 18 2 0 2 .224 3 1 0 0 0
23 Jitsukawa, Tomoki 4.05 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 3 3 6 7 1 0 0 .190 2 1 0 0 1
7 Binder, Kyle 4.50 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 1
32 Wells, Ethan 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
17 Fenwick, Mason 5.79 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 3 3 2 6 2 0 0 .188 0 1 1 1 0
31 Walter, Luke 7.71 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 11 4 5 8 0 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 1
26 Rollyson, Jacob 8.66 0-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 26 18 17 8 17 6 1 3 .333 3 1 0 1 0
13 Davidson, Jack 9.45 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 7 7 4 5 1 0 3 .375 0 0 0 1 0
3 Akins, Lamont 12.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 2 3 3 0 1 .385 3 0 0 0 1
30 30 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 6 2 3 1 0 0 0 .143 4 1 1 0 0
34 Dukate, Jacob 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 .167 1 3 0 0 0
21 Stark, Elijah 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 1
1 Stalbird, Logan 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 1 2 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.17 11-4 62 15 1 3 3 115.0 113 86 66 62 121 20 2 11 .251 30 14 2 4 5
Opponents 8.26 4-11 64 15 0 0 2 113.1 157 129 104 95 103 25 3 16 .324 21 21 1 7 4



2026 Wheeling University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Schulz, Nicholas 86 83 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gutierrez, Noah 19 11 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Heflin, Caid 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Khan, Sebastian 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
16 Millians, Gavin 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wilson-Jones, Robbie 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
2 Raysor, Jalen 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wilkins, Kale 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ference, Keaton 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Meyer, Luke 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Cordova, Christian 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Shaw, Kalayo 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rollyson, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Davidson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Fenwick, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Jitsukawa, Tomoki 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Akins, Lamont 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Walter, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dukate, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Pickhardt, Griffin 122 114 6 2 .984 1 28 3 .903 4 1
14 Johnson, Brett 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mateo, Edward 46 20 21 5 .891 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Alvarez, Chris 22 4 13 5 .773 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chiappetta, Nick 24 2 15 7 .708 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carlson, Dom 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Stalbird, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stang, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Stark, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Elliott, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Sauer, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 30 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Wells, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Shields, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Binder, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 470 345 104 21 .955 12 58 11 .841 4 1
Opponents 464 340 101 23 .950 24 60 8 .882 4 0


